statement of fraudulent signature (page 20), and having

deliberate criminal intentions to persuade the Court Of

Appeal to denied Petitioner (page 21).

On September 15, 2020 (page 21), The State Of New York Court

Of Appeals denied Petitioner's punitive damages against

Respondent of ten millions nine hundred and twenty thousand

dollars {$ 10 920 000.00), as Seth Forth in Petitioner's Notice Of

Motion For Leave To The Court Of Appeals (pages 17 & 18).

About twenty days (20) later, on October 5, 2020 the wicked

Respondent filed a letter (page 22) addressed to Petitioner,

stating that the FRADULENT SIGNATURE is not that of

Petitioner.

Petitioner, therefore, asking the Supreme Court Of The united

States to review PETITIONER FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI and

grant Petitioner punitive damages of ten million nine hundred

and twenty thousand dollars ($ 10 920 000.00).

Foot Note: (page 23-25)

Petitioner subsequently file lawsuits that reach the Court Of

Appeals State Of New York and was provided case number

2020-416.

Respondent to subverted case, by conspired with deponent

Dave Jackson and created a FRADULUNT SIGNATURE against